
TREE DISPOSITION NOTES &

SCHEDULE

TD100

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1. EXISTING TREES TO BE PRESERVED SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED

GRADE AS THEY BEAR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION GRADE.

2. EXISTING TREES TO BE PRESERVED SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH STURDY,

WEATHERPROOF FENCING AT A MINIMUM FOUR (4) FEET HEIGHT INSTALLED PER

DETAIL 1/ TD101.  THIS FENCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN WORKING ORDER DURING ALL

PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION ZONES FREE OF WEEDS

AND TRASH.

3. NO WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE DRIPLINE, UNLESS REVIEWED AND

APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.  ALL WORK APPROVED WITHIN THE

DRIPLINE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY HAND. PROTECT ROOT SYSTEMS FROM PONDING,

ERODING, OR EXCESSIVE WETTING.

4. THE PROJECT LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION AND ALL EXISTING UNDERSTORY

VEGETATION TO REMAIN IS TO BE CLEARLY DEFINED BY STURDY, WEATHERPROOF

FENCING AT A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET HIGH.

TREES & PLANTING TO BE PRESERVED NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ROOT PRUNE ALL PLANT MATERIAL 90 DAYS MINIMUM IN

ADVANCE OF MOVING PLANT MATERIAL.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO WARRANTY ALL RELOCATED PLANT MATERIAL.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WATERING AND FERTILIZING OF ALL

PLANT RELOCATED PLANT MATERIAL UNTIL PROJECT COMPLETION.

4. ALL RELOCATED PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE APPROPRIATELY BRACED.

5. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF ALL

SCHEDULED WORK PERTAINING TO THE RELOCATION OF SITE TREES.

TREES & PLANTING TO BE RELOCATED NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO COMPLETELY REMOVE ALL PLANTER MATERIAL DESIGNATED

FOR REMOVAL (I.E. ROOT BALL, DEBRIS, SAW DUST, ETC.).

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO BACKFILL ALL EXCAVATED ROOT BALLS FLUSH TO THE

ADJACENT ELEVATION LEVEL.

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE OF ALL

SCHEDULED WORK PERTAINING TO THE RELOCATION OF SITE TREES.

TREES & PLANTING TO BE REMOVED NOTES

1. PLANTS TO BE REMOVED PER CITY REQUEST ARE BELOW SIZES REQUIRING

MITIGATION.

MITIGATION NOTES

DATE ISSUE
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1. CROWN (CANOPY) THINNING AND LIFTING PRUNING PER ANSI A-300 STANDARDS.

WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED ARBORIST.

PRUNING CRITERIA (REFER TO DETAIL 2/TD101):

ZONE A - REMOVE SUCKERS AND WEAK STEMS ONLY.

ZONE B - REMOVE 25 - 75% OF SUB-CANOPY FOR UNDERSTANDING TREES OVER 12'

HT. PERCENTAGE OF REMOVAL TO CORRESPOND WITH AREA: 25% INFILTERED VIEW

AREA 50 -75% IN OPEN NEW AREA. FOR TREES BELOW 12' HT., REMOVE 25% OF

CANOPY MAX.

ZONE C - REMOVE UP TO 20% OF CANOPY FOR BALANCE AS REQUIRED

CANOPY PRUNING NOTES

1. PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK STANDARD 2"X2" MESH. .

2. PROVIDE HINGED GATE.

3. ALTERNATE: 2X4 WOOD POSTS (6'-0" O.C. MAX) WITH THREE EVENLY SPACED

WOODEN RAILS. MIN. HT 4'

4. POSTS MAY BE SHIFTED TO AVOID ROOTS.

5. NO STORAGE, DEBRIS, VEHICULAR TRAFFIC OR EQUIPMENT CLEANING IS ALLOWED

WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREA.

6. REFER TO MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

TREE PROTECTION NOTES



3'-
0"

7'-
0"

CONE OF VISION

ZONE A

ZONE C

2
PRUNING DIAGRAM

NTS

ZONE B

EXTENT OF CANOPY

1
TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

NTS

DRIP LINE OR 10' MIN.

EXISTING TRUNK
EXISTING CANOPY
PROTECTION FENCE

PLAN

DRIP LINE OR 10' MIN.

EXISTING TRUNK
EXISTING CANOPY
PROTECTION FENCE

PLAN

8'-0" MAX. SPACING

4' MIN.

SET POSTS IN 50/50
SAND/READY MIX

MIN.POST DEPTH 3'-0"

LINE POST TIE

ROUND LINE POST

LINE POST CAP

HOG RING

TENSION WIRE

CHAIN LINK FABRIC,
(TOP SELVAGE
KNUCKLED)

POST TOP

ROUND END &
CORNER POST

TENSION BAR & BAND

BOTTOM SELVAGE
KNUCKLED, MAX.
GROUND CLEARANCE 4"

ELEVATION

8'-0" MAX. SPACING

4' MIN.

SET POSTS IN 50/50
SAND/READY MIX

MIN.POST DEPTH 3'-0"

LINE POST TIE

ROUND LINE POST

LINE POST CAP

HOG RING

TENSION WIRE

CHAIN LINK FABRIC,
(TOP SELVAGE
KNUCKLED)

POST TOP

ROUND END &
CORNER POST

TENSION BAR & BAND

BOTTOM SELVAGE
KNUCKLED, MAX.
GROUND CLEARANCE 4"

ELEVATION

TREE DISPOSITION SCHEDULE &

DETAILS

TD101

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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CODE LEGEND

UP

IP

SP

SPO

ST

YA

SR

II

SM

AG

HD

Grasses/Low planting:

UP Sea oats- Uniola paniculata

IP Railroad vine- Ipomoea pes-caprae

SP Saltmeadow cordgrass- Spartina patens

SPO Sea purslane- Sesuvium portulacastrum

Shrubs:

ST Necklace pod- Sophora tomentosa

YA Spanish Bayonet- Yucca aloifolia

SR Saw palmetto- Serenoa repens

II Beach elder- Iva imbricata Walt.

Plants:

SM Suriana maritima

AG Argusia gnaphalodes

HD Helianthus debilis

SIZE SPACING

3 gal 36" oc

1 gal 24" oc

3 gal 24" oc

1 gal 18" oc

7 gal AS SHOWN

7 gal AS SHOWN

15 gal AS SHOWN

15 gal AS SHOWN

15 gal AS SHOWN

7 gal AS SHOWN

1 gal 18" oc

PLANTING PLAN

L401

NORTH

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

4'0 2'

DATE ISSUE

SEAL

(MARSH C. KRIPLEN LIC.FL LA6667007)

© COPYRIGHT L&ND

S
O

H
O

 
B

E
A

C
H

 
H

O
U

S
E

4
3
8
5
 
C

O
L
L
I
N

S
 
A

V
E

N
U

E
 
|
 
 
M

I
A

M
I
 
B

E
A

C
H

,
 
F

L
 
3
3
1
4
0

HISTORIC

07/07/16 PRESERVATION BOARD

REVIEW

2610 NORTH MIAMI AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33127

614.439.4895

WWW.LAND.DESIGN

LAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
+10.00' NGVD

AutoCAD SHX Text
+10.91' NGVD

AutoCAD SHX Text
+10.91' NGVD

AutoCAD SHX Text
+10.00' NGVD

AutoCAD SHX Text
+10.00' NGVD

AutoCAD SHX Text
+7.50' NGVD


	00-COVER
	00-Index
	A0.0
	A0.1
	A1.0
	A1.1
	A1.2
	A1.3
	A1.3a
	A1.4
	A1.5
	A1.6
	A1.7
	A1.8
	A2.0
	A2.1
	A2.2
	A3.0
	A3.1
	A3.1a
	A3.2
	A4.0
	A4.1
	REFERENCE.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	L&ND-SOHO-DRB-07252016.pdf
	TD100 TREE DISPOSITION NOTES & SCHEDULE
	Sheets and Views
	TD100


	TD101 TREE DISPOSITION SCHEDULE
	Sheets and Views
	TD101


	TD102 TREE DISPOSITION SCHEDULE
	Sheets and Views
	TD102


	TD103 TREE DISPOSITION PLAN
	Sheets and Views
	TD103


	TD104 TREE DISPOSITION PLAN
	Sheets and Views
	TD104


	TD105 TREE DISPOSITION PLAN
	Sheets and Views
	TD105


	L050 VIEW DIAGRAM.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	L050 VIEW DIAGRAM-L050
	L050 VIEW DIAGRAM-L051
	L050 VIEW DIAGRAM-L401


	TD100 TREE DISPOSITION NOTES & SCHEDULE.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	TD100






